ED3000 Series
Crossbar Exit Devices
Introduction
ED3000 Series
Table of Contents
Applications and Listings................ 3
Functions....................................... 4
Rim Exit Features............................ 5

Cylinders
Cylinder not included unless specified. See
How to Order, page 19.
Applications and Listings
See page 3.
Warranty
One-year limited.
Certification/Compliance
ANSI
Meets A156.3, Grade 1.
Meets A117.1 Accessibility Code.
C-UL US
All devices listed for safety as panic
hardware; devices comply with UL 305
standards for panic hardware. 3-hour fire-
rated devices listed as fire exit hardware for
use on 4' x 8' single doors and 8' x 8' double
doors. UL symbol on active case cover
indicates listing.
Any retrofit or other field modification to a
fire-rated opening can potentially impact the
fire rating of the opening, and Corbin
Russwin, Inc. makes no representations or
warranties concerning what such impact
may be in any specific situation. When
retrofitting any portion of an existing fire-
rated opening, or specifying and installing
a new fire-rated opening, please consult
with a code specialist or local code official
(Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure
compliance with all applicable codes and
ratings.
California State Reference Code
This product has been approved by the
California State Fire Marshal pursuant to
section 13144.1 of the California Health
and Safety Code.
NFPA
All exit devices comply with NFPA 101 Life
Safety Code. All fire-rated devices comply
with NFPA 80 Fire Doors and Windows.
ADA
Exit devices, lever trims and pulls comply
with Americans with Disabilities Act.
Finishes
BHMA 605 Bright Brass
BHMA 606 Satin Brass
BHMA 611 Bright Bronze
BHMA 612 Satin Bronze
BHMA 613 Oxidized Bronze, oil rubbed
613E
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
Equivalent
BHMA 629 Bright Stainless Steel
BHMA 630 Satin Stainless Steel
630C
Satin Stainless Steel
with MicroShield®
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45390-4/15
Rim Exit Features
ED3000 Series
ED3000.6
ED3200 and ED3200A	Series Rim Exit Devices
3/4" throw pivoted latchbolt
Field reversible, durable heavy wrought cases
Brass, bronze or stainless steel exterior
Dogging standard
(ED3200 Series)
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited. 45390-4/15
Surface Vertical Rod Exit Features
ED3000 Series
ED3000.7
ED3400 Series	 Panic Listed Surface Vertical Rod Exit Device

Cylinders
Cylinder not included unless specified. See
How to Order, page 19.
Applications and Listings
See page 3.
Warranty
One-year limited.
Certification/Compliance
ANSI
Meets A156.3, Grade 1.
Meets A117.1 Accessibility Code.
C-UL US
All devices listed for safety as panic hardware;
devices comply with UL 305 standards for panic
hardware. 3-hour fire-rated devices listed as fire
exit hardware for use on 4' x 8' single doors
and 8' x 8' double doors. UL symbol on active
head indicates listing.
Any retrofit or other field modification to a
fire-rated opening can potentially impact the
fire rating of the opening, and Corbin Russwin,
Inc. makes no representations or warranties
concerning what such impact may be in any
specific situation.  When retrofitting any portion
of an existing fire-rated opening, or specifying
and installing a new fire-rated opening, please
consult with a code specialist or local code
official (Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure
compliance with all applicable codes and
ratings.
California State Reference Code
This product has been approved by the
California State Fire Marshal pursuant to
section 13144.1 of the California Health and
Safety Code.
NFPA
All exit devices comply with NFPA 101 Life
Safety Code. All fire-rated devices comply with
NFPA 80 Fire Doors and Windows.
ADA
Exit devices, lever trims and pulls comply with
Americans with Disabilities Act.
Finishes
BHMA 605 Bright Brass
BHMA 606 Satin Brass
BHMA 611 Bright Bronze
BHMA 612 Satin Bronze
BHMA 613 Oxidized Bronze, oil rubbed
613E
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
Equivalent
BHMA 629 Bright Stainless Steel
BHMA 630 Satin Stainless Steel
630C
Satin Stainless Steel
with MicroShield®
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45390-4/15
Surface Vertical Rod Exit Features
ED3000 Series
ED3000.8
ED3400 and ED3400A Series
Surface Vertical Rod Exit Devices
Durable heavy

Cylinders
Cylinder not included unless specified. See
How to Order, page 19.
Applications and Listings
See page 3.
Warranty
One-year limited.
Certification/Compliance
ANSI
Meets A156.3, Grade 1.
Meets A117.1 Accessibility Code.
C-UL US
All devices listed for safety as panic
hardware; devices comply with UL 305
standards for panic hardware. 3-hour fire-
rated devices listed as fire exit hardware for
use on 4' x 7'2"' single doors and 8'x7'2"
double doors. UL symbol on active head
indicates listing.
Any retrofit or other field modification to a
fire-rated opening can potentially impact the
fire rating of the opening, and Corbin Russwin,
Inc. makes no representations or warranties
concerning what such impact may be in any
specific situation.  When retrofitting any portion
of an existing fire-rated opening, or specifying
and installing a new fire-rated opening, please
consult with a code specialist or local code
official (Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure
compliance with all applicable codes and
ratings.
California State Reference Code
This product has been approved by the
California State Fire Marshal pursuant to
section 13144.1 of the California Health
and Safety Code.
NFPA
All exit devices comply with NFPA 101 Life
Safety Code. All fire-rated devices comply
with NFPA 80 Fire Doors and Windows.
ADA
Exit devices, lever trims and pulls comply
with Americans with Disabilities Act.
Finishes
BHMA 605 Bright Brass
BHMA 606 Satin Brass
BHMA 611 Bright Bronze
BHMA 612 Satin Bronze
BHMA 613 Oxidized Bronze, oil rubbed
613E
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
Equivalent
BHMA 629 Bright Stainless Steel
BHMA 630 Satin Stainless Steel
630C
Satin Stainless Steel
with MicroShield®
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45390-4/15
Mortise Exit Features
ED3000 Series
ED3000.10
ED3600 and ED3600A Series
Mortise Exit Devices
3/4" throw latchbolt
Durable heavy wrought cases
Brass, bronze or stainless steel exteriorDogging standard
(ED3600 Series)
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited. 45390-4/15
Trims
ED3000 Series
ED3000.11
Lever Trim Design

field for Rim Exit Devices. The 900 series mullions are primed for painting, BHMA 600,
red.
900 Series Mullions - How to Order
Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
Panic Only Up to 7'0" 907
Panic Only Up to 8'0" 908
Panic Only Up to 10'0" 910
3-Hour Up to 7'0" 907A
3-Hour Up to 8'0" 908A
Key Removable Mullions
UL Fire Rating1 Mullion Opening
Height2
Catalog
Number
1-1/2 Hour Up to 7'0" 907BKM3
1-1/2 Hour Up to 8'0" 908BKM3
Panic Only Up to 10'0" 910KM3
Notes:
1.  UL label on mullion indicates listing.
2.  May be field cut for doors.
3.  Cylinder and collars not included, specify separately.
	 See Cylinders on page 18.
900 Mullion
900 Series Mullions - Options
M95- Spacer Block
Recommended for double rabbeted frames where the stop face width is less than the mounting hole spacing and also for door frames
5-3/4" (176mm) or less. To order with a mullion, specify M95. To order separately, specify Part No. 683F29-8.
M96- Angle Bracket
Recommended for any header configuration with less than 3" (76mm) of mounting surface. To order with a mullion, specify M96. To
order separately, specify Part No. 655F63-8.
M57- Mullion Stabilizer Kit
Controls the movement of the mullion. Recommended for opening over 7' high, or whenever door movement must be minimized. To
order with mullion, specify M57. To order separately, specify Part No. 653F11-1 x 695 or 628.
Top Plate
Bottom Plate
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45390-4/15
Overview
ED3000
ED3000.17
Cylinders
ED3000 Series
ED3000.17
Cylinders
•	 L4 keyway standard; specify other keyways.
•	 Specify Collar.
•	 To order with Exit Device, see How to Order, page 20.
•	 To order separately, specify Cylinder Type x Keyways Finish (e.g., 3000-200 x L4 x 626).
Description
Lever Trim
Thumbpiece Trim
1-3/4" Door 2" and 2-1/4" Door
6 Pin	 3000-200	 3000-312 3000-200
7 Pin 3000-200-7 3000-312-7 3000-200-7
Access 3® Patented 3500-200 3500-312 3500-200
Access 3® Security 3600-200 3600-312 3600-200
Access 3® High Security 3700-200 3700-312 3700-200
Access 3® IC Patented 3580-178 3580-318 3580-178
Access 3® IC Security 3680-178 3680-318 3680-178
Access 3® IC High Security 3780-178 3780-318 3780-178
Pyramid Security 3027-200 3027-312 3027-200
Pyramid Security IC 3037-178 3037-312 3037-178
Pyramid High Security 3020-200 3020-312 3020-200
Pyramid High Security IC 3030-178 3030-312 3030-178
Pyramid IC
IC 6 Pin
IC 6 Pin - Red
IC 6 Pin - Blue
IC 6 Pin - Green
3080-178 3080-318 3080-178

Mortise
Copyright © 2014-2015 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited.45390-4/15
How to Order
ED3000 Series
ED3000.19
Quantity Exit Device Trim Finish Hand Door Thickness Optional Strike Door Width Misc. Options
18 ED3255 R3355 605 LHR D200 S04 W048 M53
Exit Device with Trim
Quantity Keyset Exit Device Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Door
Width
Door
Options
Misc.
Options
Cylinder
Keying
Keyway
68 AA1 ED3255 A3355 626 RHR D200 W048 M54 7P VKC3 59A1
Contract/Detailed Order - Exit Device with Trim
Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Trims	 Pages 11-12
Offset Pull Trims	 Page 13
Cylinder and Keying	 Page 20
Miscellaneous Options	 Page 20
Strike	 Page 21
Finish	 Page 21
Door Height	 Page 21
Handing	 Page 21
Door Width	 Page 21
Door Thickness	 Page 21
Quantity Exit Device Finish Hand Misc. Options
27 ED3250 630 RHR M54
Exit Device
Quantity Mullion
9 907
Removable Mullion
Quantity Trim Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
34 L3310 625 RHR D214
Trim Only (For ExitDevice)
Note:  When ordering a device, the function must be included in the device component of the order string and
must match the trim function.  e.g.  ED3255/A3355
Quick Codes
ED3000 Series
ED3000.20
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin 6P
Conventional 7-pin 7P
Pyramid Security fixed core PS
Pyramid Security IC PCS
Pyramid High Security fixed core PHS
Pyramid High Security IC PCHS
Pyramid IC with temporary construction core CTP
Pyramid IC with temporary disposable core CTPD
Pyramid IC less core CLP
Security HS
Security  IC CHS
Access 3® – Patented AP
Access 3® - Security AS
Access 3® - High Security AHS
Access 3® IC - Patented ACP
Access 3® IC - Security ACS
Access 3® IC- High Security ACHS
Blockout function cylinder BO
IC 6-pin1 C6
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core (Red) CT6R
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core (Blue) CT6B
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core (Green) CT6G